FANs 216, 1628.3
Product/Technical Bulletin TM-9100
Issue Date 0400
© 2000 Johnson Controls, Inc. 1
Part No. 24-8464-2, Rev. B www.johnsoncontrols.com
Code No. LIT-216509
The TM-9100 Series Room Command Modules are
designed for use with the TC-9100 series of DDC

for the desired product code number, and contact your
Johnson Controls representative.
Ordering Information
Table 3: Room Command Modules
Ordering
Code
Setpoint
Scale
Fan Switch
TM-9151-0000 None
TM-9161-0000 12 to 28°C
TM-9161-4005 +/-3°C None
TM-9161-5000 55 to 85°F
TM-9161-5005 +/-5°F
TM-9161-0002 12 to 28°C
TM-9161-4007 +/-3°C 3-speed
TM-9161-5002 55 to 85°F Fan Override
TM-9161-5007 +/-5°F
Note: All TM-9100 series models include an NTC sensor,
a Temporary Occupancy button, and a wallplate for
wallbox mounting.
Table 4: Replacement Parts and
Accessories
Ordering Code Description
TE-6300-607 3 in. Thermistor Probe for remote
NTC temperature sensing (Refer to
the TE-6300 Series Temperature
Sensors Product/Technical Bulletin
[LIT-216320] for more information.)
TE-6400-603 End Caps (2)
TM-9100-8901 Dial-Stop Screws Kit (bag of
100 self-tapping screws)
TM-9100-8902 Serrated Knob Kit (bag of
10 knobs)
T-4000-119 Stat Adjustment Tool (to open
module)
ACC-INSL-0 Wallbox Mounting Pad